
BRAMPTON
bromplon.co Flower Oty

Public Notice

Comm ittee of Adjustment
APPLTCATTON # A-2023-01 04

WARD #6

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

WHEREAS an application for minor variance has been made by FARZANA BAGAM under Section 45 of the
Planninq Act, (R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13) for relief from By-law 270-2004;

AND WHEREAS the property involved in this application is described as Lot 7, Plan 43M-2074 municipally
known as 72 CIRGUS CRESCENT, Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the applicant is requesting the following variance(s):

1. To permit an exterior stairway leading to a proposed below grade entrance in the required interior side
yard whereas the by-law does not permit exterior stairways constructed below established grade in the
required interior side yard;

2. To permit a 0.12m (0.40 ft) side yard setback to an exterior stairway leading to a below grade entrance in
the required interior side yard, with a combined side yard setback of 0.76m (2.50 ft), whereas the by-law
requires a minimum side yard setback of 1.2m (3.94 ft.) on one side and 0.6m (1 .97 ft) on the other side
provided that the combined total for both interior lots is 1.8m (5.91 ft.).

OTHER PLANNI NG APPLICATIONS:

The land which is subject of this application is the subject of an application under the Planning Act for:

Plan of Subdivision: File Number:
File Number:Application for Consent: NO

The Committee of Adjustment has appointed TUESDAY, May 9, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. by electronic meeting
broadcast from the Council Ghamberc, 4th Floor, City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton, for the
purpose of hearing all parties interested in supporting or opposing these applications.

This notice is sent to you because you are either the applicant, a representativeiagent of the applicant, a person
having an interest in the property or an owner of a neighbouring property. OWNERS ARE REQUESTED TO
ENSURE THAT THEIR TENANTS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS APPLICATION. THIS NOTICE IS TO BE
POSTED BY THE OWNER OF ANY LAND THAT CONTAINS SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN A
LOCATION THAT lS VISIBLE TO ALL OF THE RESIDENTS. lf you are not the applicant and you do not
participate in the hearing, the Committee may proceed in your absence, and you will not be entitled to any further
notice in the proceedings. WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS MAY BE SENT TO THE SECRETARY-TREASURER AT
THE ADDRESS OR FAX NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE DECISION OF THE GOMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT IN RESPECT
OF THIS APPLICATION, YOU MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT. This will also entitle you to be advised of an Ontario Land Tribunal hearing. Even if you are the
successful party, you should request a copy of the decision since the Committee of Adjustment decision may be
appealed to the Ontario Land Tribunal by the applicant, the Minister, a specified person or a public body.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THIS COMMITTEE REQUIRE REPRESENTATION OF THE APPLICATION AT
THE HEARING, OTHERWISE THE APPLICATION SHALL BE DEFERRED.

DATED at Brampton Ontario, this this 27th Day ol April,2023.

Comments may be sent to and more information about this matter may be obtained between 8:30 a.m. to 4:30
p.m. Monday - Friday from:

Jean ie Myers, Secretary-Treasu rer
Committee of Adjustment, City Clerk's Office,
Brampton City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West,
Brampton, Ontario LOY 4R2
Phone: (905)874-2117 Fax: (905)874-2119
ieanie. mvers@brampton.ca

NO
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GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS
A - EXISTING PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE
EXISTING IVAIN FLOOR AREA = 935.77 SFT / 86.96 SM

GARAGE AREA = 214.40 SFT / '19.92 SM

EX|ST|NG SECOND FLOOR AREA = 1152.22 SFT / 107.08 Si,
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE GFA = 230-3.4-EFiI714O-rcM
B. EXISTING BASEIVIENT
BASEMENTAREA PART OF PRICIPAL RESIDENCE = 00.00 SFT/00.00 SM

NEWBASEMENTAPARTMENTGFA = 880SFT/8'1.78SM
FURNACEAREA = 55.80SFT/5.18SM
rorAl BASEI\,ENr cFA = 056j73FRT536EM
BASEMENT APARTMENT GFA IS
37,29 % OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE GFA
TOTAL LOT AREA : 2708 SFT i 251.67 SIV
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TWO PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
(ONE OUTSIDE & ONE INSIDE THE
GABAGE)

v
@

r

r __Jo
LOT 7,43M-2074

72 CTRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

EXISTING 2 STOREY
DYIIELLING UNIT

EXISTING
GAMGE

EXISTING
COVERED

PORCH

72 CTRCUS CRES,
ARAMPTON

FARZANA BAGAIU

tT
i-.. P,11.;,,'., u.1 i:r.: r irl
10368 WNSTON CHURCHILL BLVD,
HALTON HILLS ON L7G 4S7
c 647.741.5917, e: info@c-dchi.com

SEAL

LICENCE

8950

ALTERATIONS
(SU)

72 CIRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

SITE PLAN

SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

DRAWNG NO:

/e" = 1'-O"

2023.01.11

22-176

A-001
REVISION: 03



BRAMPTON
bromplon.co Flower City

Under the authority of the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act and the Municipal Act, 2001,
Gity Gouncil approved Gommittee Meetings to be held electronically and/or as a hybrid meeting (both in-

person and electronically).

Electronic/Hybrid Hearing Procedures
How to get involved in the Hybrid Hearing

As the pandemic has waned, Brampton City Hall is currently lifting in-person attendance restrictions due to the
COVID pandemic. ln-person attendance at Committee of Adjustment Hearings is now available at this time,

along with a virtual participation option. Brampton City Counciland its Committees will continue to meet

electronically and in-person. For the May 9,2023 hearing, the Committee of Adjustment will conduct its meeting

with concurrent electronic and in-person attendance.

How to Participate in the Hearinq:
Allwritten comments (by mail or email) must be received by the Secretary-Treasurer no later than 4:30 pm,

Thursday, May 4,2023.

Advance registration for applicants, agents and other interested persons is required by one or two options:a

a

1. Participate remotely in the electronic hearing using a computer, smartphone or tablet by emailing the

Secretary-Treasurer at citvclerksoffice@brampton.ca or jeanle.mvers@bramo by 4:30 pm

Thursday, May 4,2023.

2. To participate in-person, please email the Secretary-Treasurer at cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or

ieanie.mvers@brampton.ca by 4:30 pm Thursday, MaY 4,2023.

Persons without access to a computer, smartphone or tablet can participate in a meeting via telephone or in-
person. You can register by calling 905-874-2117 and leave a message with your name, phone number and

the application you wish to speak to by Thursday, May 4,2023. City staff willcontact you and provide you

with further details.

You will be contacted by the City Clerk's Office before the hearing date to confirm your attendance.

Confirmation of in-person attendance will be subject to any in-person capacity limits that may be in place for

Council Chambers at City Hall and prevailing public health orders and guidance.

All Hearings will be livestreamed on the City of Brampton YouTube account at:

https://www.brampton.ca/EN/City-Hall/meetings-agendas/Pages/Welcome.aspx or
http : //v ideo. is i I ive. ca/b ra m pto n/l ive. htm I .

lf holding an electronic/hybrid rather than an oral hearing is likely to cause a party significant prejudice a written

request may be made to have the Committee consider holding an oral hearing on an application at some future

date. The request must include your name, address, contact information, and the reasons for prejudice and must

be received no later than 4:30 pm the Friday prior to the hearing to cityclerksoffice@brampton.ca or

ieanie.mvers@brampton.ca. lf a party does not submit a request and does not participate in the hearing, the

Committee may proceed without a party's participation and the party will not be entitled to any further notice

regarding the proceeding.

NOTE Personalinformation as defined inthe MunicipalFreedom of lnformation and Protection of Privacy Act
(MF1PPA), collected and recorded or submitted in writing or electronically as related to this planning application is

collected under the authority of the Planning Act, and will be used by members of the Committee and City of

Brampton staff in their review of this matter. Please be advised that your submissions will be part of the public

record and will be made available to the public, including posting on the City's website, www.brampton.ca. By

providing your information, you acknowledge that all personal information such as the telephone numbers, email

addresses and signatures of individuals will be redacted by the Secretary-Treasurer on the on-line posting only.

Questions regarding the collection, use and disclosure of personal information may be directed to the Secretary-

Treasurer at 905-87 4-21 17 .



The personal tnformation collecbd on this form is coltected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the pnocessrtg of this apptication.

Appticanb are advised that the Commit/FJe of Actjustment is a public prcc$s and the infomation conhined in the Commiltee of Adiustment fites is considered

p;bfic information and is availabte to anyone upon request and witl be pubtished on the City's weDsite. Questbts about the collection ot PeFonal information

should be dirccted to the SectEtary-Treasurcr, Commiftee of Actiustment' City of Bnmpton.

NOTE: lt is this application be Treasurer of the Committee and be

accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of

the Plannino Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s) FARZANA BAGAM

Address 72 CIRCUS CRE S BRAM PTON ON L7A OH1

Fax #

Flower City

brampton.ca

Phone #
Email

Phone #
Email

2. Name ofAgent
Address 1 o368

416.m.W

mortgagilithmustafa@outlook.com

M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI

N EHI IREHI

47.741.*17

arshad@c-archi.@m

LLB

for rrances3. Nature extent of relief

For Office Use Only
(to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer

after application is deemed complete)

FTLENUMBen'@*

HALTON HILLS ON L7G 4S7

Fax#

of the

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

4. it not ible to with the

5. Legal Description of the subject land
Lot Number s

Plan Number/Concession Number PLAN 43M.2074

Municipa I Address 72 ctRcus cREs, BRAMPToN, oN L7A 0H1

5. Dimension of subiect land (in metric units)
Frontage 9.150 M

Depth 27.50 M

Afea 251.67 sM

Access to the subiect land is bY:

Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private Right-of-WaY

E]EE
trIa
EI

APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
read I n

MINOR VARIANCE REQUEST IN REQUIRED SETBACK FOR PROPOSED BELOW
GRADE STAIRS AS PRIMARY MEANS OF ENTRANCE AND EXIT FOR PROPSOED

SECOND UNIT

EQUIRED SETBACK IS O.3M PER ZONING BY-LAW. PROPOSED SETBACK OF 0.12

EQUIRES MINOR VARIANCE APPROVAL OF 0.18M.

EXISTING SIDEYARD ENTRANCE REQUIRED BELOW GRADE STEPS DUE TO SITE

NDITION

7



8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

on the s land

on the land

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subiect lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

9.

16. (a)

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

6.63 M

1553M

'1.48 M

4.24M

2.35 M

760M

0.00 M

1.24M

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: 2022

11. Existing uses of subject property: RESIDENTIAL

12. Proposed uses ofsubject property: RESIDENTIAL

13. Existing uses of abutting properties: RESIDENTIAL

14. Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: 2022

iS. Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: 2 YEARS

(b)

What water supply is existing/proposed?
Municipal m Other (sPecifY)

well trI
What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal A other (sPecifY)

Septic E

NA

NA

(c ) What storm
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

drainage
@

system is existin g/proposed?

E]E

N RESIDENTIAL BUILDING :214.07 SM GFA

NA

Other (specify) NA



17

-3-

ls the subiect property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

YesENoEl
lf answer is yes, provide details: File # run Status Nn

18 Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

yesENoEJ

Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes E No E unknown E

lf answer is yes, provide details:

File # run Decision NA Relief run

{9.

File # Nr,

File # NA

Decision un Relief N,c

Decision ua Relief run

dl
Signature of nt(s) or Agent

DATEDATTHE CTTY
OF BeA.Mpr ox

TH;S ttTK DAyoF A?etr-- ,20 L? .

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF

THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF

THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE

CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUII, OF THE ro\^ OF HALTON HILLS

lN THE REcloN OF HALTON SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY

BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER

OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

OF BRAMPTON

lN THE REGToN

Jeanie Cecllia MYers

a Commissioner, etc''
Province of Ontarto -
ioitnu CorPoration of thecrw

THIS

2023

etc.

DATE RECEIVED

Date Application

CltY of
8, 2024 \,n

Signature of Applicant or Authorized Agent

Submit by Email

OF
Th

4_ DAYoFPEEL

APRIL

!

*-\
V^t-

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the

said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

April 3,2023
Zoning Officer Date

R1F-9-2888Present Zoning By-law Classification:

Present Official Plan Designation:

FOR

Gomplete by the Munici

tr -o23
Revised 2022102117



DOCIreilTS RETEASED PURSUAIIT TO A REQI.IEST
UI{DERTHE

HI'I{ICIPAL FREEIX'T OF NFORTATIOI{ AI{D
PROTECTKIN OF ProVACYACT R.S.O. tSSlb. f,56

COPYrcHTAGT R.8.,1985, c. C42APruES TOTHE
USEAT{D REPROIX'CTr,II OF THESE I'OGINEilTS

PART 2 (SUR\EY REPORT)
REGIS]ERED EASEMENTS AND,/OR RIGHT-oF-WAYST N0NE

THIS PLAN DOES NOT CERTIFY COMPLIANCE WITH ZONING BY-LAWS

SUR\E S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1

PLAN OF LOTS 2, 3, +, 5,
6,7AND8
PLAN 43M.2074
CITY OF BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
SCALE 1: J00

NOTES
I
tr
IB
PB
SSIB
P.l.N.
(wr)
PL
D.U,C.
P
TOW

DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES

MONUMENT FOUND
MONUMENT SET
IRON BAR
PLASTIC BAR
SHORT STANDARD IRON BAR
PROPERTY IDENTIFIER NUMBER
WTNESS
PLAN 43M-2074
DWELLING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
PORCH
TOP OF WALL ELEVATION

-40971 P.l.N. 1421t1-40981 P.l.lq. 141151-409s

SURVEYOR,S CERTIFICATE
I CERTIFY THAT:

1. THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE

IYITH lHE STJR\EYS ACT, IHE SURVEYORS ACT AND lHE LAND

TITLES ACT AND THE REGULAI]ONS MADE UNDER THEM.

fiE 24th DAY oF-SEPTEMBER ,2019.

5m

R-PE SURVEVNG L]D,, O.L.S.

METRIC
DISTANCES SHOWN ON fiIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND CAN
BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048.
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PROPOSED BASEMENT RENOVATIONS
72 CIRCUS CRES, BRAMPTON

FARZANA BAGAM
ISSUED FOR: BASEMENT APARTMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

ISSUE DATE: JANUARY 11,2023

9.10.8

9.10.9

MEZANINE HOURS

REOUIRED
RESISTANCE

(FRR)

FIRE
RATING

18

ROOF HOURS

FLOORS N/A HOURS

LISTED DESIGN NO.
oR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

FRR OF SUPPORTING
MEMBERS

MEZZANINE- HOURS

ROOF HOURS

FLOORS N/A HOURS

LISTED DESIGN NO,
oR DESCRIPTION (SG-2)

HORIZONTAL ASSEI!!BLIES
FRR (HOURS)

! ves

I ves

NO(EXPLAIN) N/A

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES d*o 9.10.1.3
6
7

MEZZANINE(S) AREA (M F

OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON

EASEMENT:

1 ST. FLOOR
2 ST, FLOOR

3 ST. FLOOR

B m2l pensoru doesleN ot sutrotNe

OCCUPANCY 

- 

LOAD 

-PERSON
OCCUPANCY 

- 

LOAD 

-PERSON
OCCUPANCY 

- 

LOAD 

-PERSONOCCUPANCY 

- 

LOAD 

-PERSON

9.10.4.1

9.9.1.3
'14

'15

rcrumconsrnucrtoN dcougusrtere TINnN-coMRlrsrtB F n EoTH

HIGH BUILDING ! YEs druo
9.10.6]ERIIITTED CONSTRUCTIONf] COMBUSTIBLE DNON.COMBUSTIBUE dEOT'I

1

1

2

3

WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEOUATE dves D ruo11

FIRE ALARM REOUIRED I YES10

STANDPIPE REAUIRED YES dNo 9.10.17.2I

SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED n ENTTRE BUtLDtNG

! BASEMENToNLY

! tNL|EUoFRooFRATING

#ruor neoutneo

9.10.8I
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION

91047

NUI\4BER OF STREET/ACCESS ROUTES 1
91019

6

NUMBER oF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE: 2 BELoW CRADEj
,l

5

AREA oF woRK (mP 86.964a

GROSSAREA(MP EXISTING 301.03 NEW 0 TOTAL 301.03 I 132
4

BUTLDTNGAREA{m r EXISTING 106.98 NEW 0 TOTAL 106.98 1.1.3.23

I.,IAJOROCCUPANCY(S) C 9.10.22

.1.1 TO 11.4 2.1.1

9.10.1.3

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

I CHANGE OF USE

! NEW

! ADDTTTON

g/errrnnrtoru
1

! PART 11

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX OBC REFERENCEITEM

NAMEoFpRoJEcT PROPOSED BASEMENT RENOVATION

LocAroN 72 CIRCUS CRES, BRAMPTON

NUMBER OF EXITS:
(o.B.c e.s.8)

C-Architecture Ltd

LIST OF ARCHITECTURAL DRAWNGS

LAYOUT
M-101 BASEMENT- MECHANICAL LAYOUT

NOTES
l.PROV|DE TNTERCONNECTEDSMOKEALARMSINBOTHOVVELLINGUNITS.(THROUGHOUTTHEENTIREBUILDING)

2.HORIZONIALFIRESEPARATIONBETWEENTWODWELLINGUNITSSHALLCOI\,IPLYWITHO'B'C'REOUIREMENTS
REFER SECTION 1 1.5,.1.1,C (C1 52) WHICH PRESCRIBES IT TO BE '1 5 MINUTES

C152 9.10.9.14.(1) AND (3); s.10.9.15.(1) (B) lN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DETACHED HOUSES,

TOWNHOUSESAND EOWHOUSES CONTAiNING NOIIT,IOFE THAN TWO DIVfTIING UN/IS, 15 MIN

HORIZONTAL F'RE SEPA&AIiON IS ACCEPTABTf WHEBE,

0 SMO(E A/,AfiMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY DWElllNG UN/I AND IN COMMON AFEAS IN

CONFORMANCEW]H SUBSECTION 9.10.19., AND

(D SMOI(E AIANMS ARE IN]EFCONNECTED,

(C) IN DETACHED HOUSES. SEMTDFIACHED HOUSES, TOWNHOUSES AND ROW HOUSES

CONTAiNING NOT MORE IHN 1VVO DWETIJNG UN/IS, THE F/FE.BfSISI/JVCE P/.TING OF lHE FIBE

SEP/ffAIION IS WAIVED WHERE AUT'ING IS SPR/N'(LEFTD,

Cl47 9.10.8. l.: 9. I0.8.3.: 9.10.8.8. (B) lN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DETACHLD FIOUSES'

TOWM'IOUSES AND ROW HOUSES CONTAIMNG NOT MORE TIIAN TWO DII'ELLING UNITS ,

15 MIN HORIZONTAI, J'INE SEPAMTION TS ACCEPTABI,E WTIERE,

Q) SMOKE AURivtS AREINSTALLED INEVERY DIVELUNG UNIT AltD IN COMMONAREAS lN
CONFORMANCE WITH SUBSECTION 9.I0.I9., AND

(D SI'IOKE AURMS A&5. INTERCONNECTED.

Cl36 9.9.9, IN DEIACHED HOUSES, SEMI.DEIACHED HOUSES, IOWNHOUSESAND ROW HOUSES

CONTAINING NOTMORE IHAN TWO DWETJ]NG UN/TS, g/I REOUINEMENTS ARE ACCEPTABLE IF

AT LFASTONE OF]HE FOLLOWNG CONDITIONS EXISIS:

10368 WINSTON CI]URCI-IIi,L BLVD
HAI.TON HILLS. ON L7G 4S7

0A7 741 5917 | \,M&W C-ARCHI COlvl

Proiect #: 22-176

PROJECT TEAM

ARCHITECT

C-ARCHITECTURE LTD.
M. ARSHAD SIDDIQUI, OAA

C:647.741 ,5917
E: arshad@c-archi.com

cl079.7.2.3. (A) WHEREWINDOWS ARE NOT USEDAS A M54 /S OF

EGBESS AND WHERF ]HEY DO NOI CONFLICTWITH VENTILATION

REOUIREI4ENTS, THE MINIMUM GTASS AREASAS SHOWN IN TABLE

9.7.2.3. MAY BE flEDUCED BY 50%

EGmfitw
TO BE OPERABLE FORM INSIDE WTHOUT USE OF ANYTOOLS
UNOASTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF 0.35
SM/ 3.8 SFT WTH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1'3" 38OMM)

ALLWORK SHOULD COMPLY WIH ONTAFIO BUILDING CODE 2012.

AN EGFESS WNDOW FROM THE BASEII4ENT FLOOR AREAWTH A
MINIMUIV OPEN AREA 3.8 FP AND NO DIMENSION LESS'THAN 15',
HARDIVRED AND IN]ERCONNECTED SI\TOKEALANMS IN EACH

BEDROOM, ANDA HAROWRED AND INTERCONNECIED CO DEIECTON.

MINIMUIV CEIUNG HEIGHTS FOR BASEMENTSPACES 5 YEARS OR

GREAIEH IN AGE IS 6'.5'OVER THE BASEII,4ENTAREA INCLUDING UNDER

BEAMS AND DUCTS.

A-000
A-001
A-002
A-101
A-102
A-1 03
A-1 04
A-201
A-401
A-402

COVER SHEET & OBC MATRIX
SITE PLAN
GENERAL NOTES
BASEMENT - EXISTING LAYOUT
BASEMENT - PROPOSEO LAYOUT
MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
SECOND FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
NORTH ELEVATION
EGRESS WNDOW DETAIL
TYPICAL DETAILS

FIRE SEPARATION
o.B.c 9.10.9.14
9.10_8.1
9.10.8.3
910915

WNDOW SIZES:
(o.B.c 9.7)

o
DV- B.
o.8,c9.10.19
9.9_10_1
9.8.4.2

ov. L
o.B.c 11.5.1.1
@
ov.8.
o.B.c 9.s.1.i.(1) SUPPLYAIR OUTLFISAFE FEOUIRED IN EACH FINISHED ROOM ON

SPACE PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE RE]UNN OUILET PER FLOOR LEVEL.
UNDERCUT DOORS TO FOOI",ISWHEFE BETURN AIR IS NOTPFOVIDED.

LOWWALL SUPPLYAND RETURN OUTLETS ABE RECOMIVENDED.
ov. B.
o.B.c 7.65.1.(1)

BEDROOM WNDOWS: (A) A DOOR, INCLUDING A SLIDING OOOR, THAT OPENS DIRECTLY TO THE E(TERIOR FRO[.,| A
(O.B.C 9.9.10-1 } DWELIJNG UN/I, SERVES ONLY THAT DWEILING UMI AND HAS REASONABTT ACCESS TO GROUND

LEVEL, AND ]HE DIVEIU|VG UMIS ARE EOUIPPED W]H SMOXEAI,ARMS INSTALLED IN

CONFOFMANCE W]H SUBSECT]ON 9.10-19-,

CI37 9.9.10,1. IN DETACHED HOUSES, SEMI-DETACHED HOUSES, TOWNHOUSESAND ROW

HOUSES CONTAINING NOT MORF IHAN TwO DWELUruG UrV/IS E(ISIING ACCEPTABLE WHERE

IHERE IS DIBECTACCESS TO]HE EXIERIOR,

C108 9.7 EXISTING ACCEPTABLE,

EACH NEW PLUMBING FIX'TUR€ REOUIRES AMIXINGVALVE TO ENSURE

EATflE MAIMUM ]EMPEMTURE OF HOIWAIEN SUPPLIED BY

FITTINGS TO THE FIXTUFE DOES NOT E{CEED 49"C. ALrcNNATIVELY

PROVIDE A lvtlxlNc VALVE ON THE HOT WATER HEAIER TO ENSURE THAT

ilE WAER SUPPLIEO TO ALL FIX'IURES DOES NOT EXCE€D 49'C.

WALKOUT DETAILS
WALKOUT DETAILS

A-404
A-405

ov. B.
o,8c9.10.16.1
9_6.3.1.(r)

INSULANON IS FEOUIRED IN THE FLOOF JOISTSABOVEWALLS

SEPARATING FINISHEDAND UNFINISHED PORTIONS. ENSURE IHE DOOR

TONE UNITY ROOM IS MINIMUM 32'WDE,
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S i".
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PROPOSED BELOWGRADE SIDE
YARD ENTRANCE. PRIMARY
MEANS OF ENTRANCE AND
EGRESS FOR SECOND UNIT.

Ee-60
3s

E- Er-60 Oo
Sii. Sci. PROPERTY LINE : 90'-3" [27.500M] t

I

I

l
F

=Ze8?a:uJ6t
gO
1a
F3"pt
'(J

7.60m

EXISTING
SOFT

LANDSCAPE

o
ot

96

.EXIST
EXISTING SOFT

LANDSCAPE
WALKWAY

F
E
Uc
E
I

c'E-
65
ei=

7 EXISTING
DRIVEWAY

7
1

---
E - PROPERTY LINE : 90-3" [27.500M] E i]
oF Oqlu_, @.'.
:it' cis!

SITE PLAN
SCALE:i/0"=1-0"

LEGEND ABEA€IAI9ISq
GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

SITE LOCATION
SCOPE OF WORK

PROPERTY LINE

ENTRANCE & EGRESS

A - EXISTING PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE
EXISTING MAIN FLOOR AREA
GARAGE AREA
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR AREA
TOTAL ABOVE GRADE GFA
B. EXISTING BASEMENT

= 935.77 SFT / 86.96 SM

= 214.40 SFT / 19.92 SM

= 1 152.22 SFT / 107.08 SM

= fto-573FTl7iZrrcm

O BASEMENTAPARTMENT

a PROPOSED BELOW GRADE SIDE YARD ENTRANCE. PRIMARY
MEANS OF ENTRANCE AND EGRESS FOR SECOND UNIT

PARKING SPACES

BASEMENT AREA PART OF PRICIPAL RESIDENCE = 00.00 SFT / 00.00 Sl\il

NEWBASEMENTAPARTIVIENTGFA =880SFT/81.78SM
FURNACEAREA = 55.80SFT/518SM
TOTAL BASEIUENT GFA = $'-77 SFT-IT6.665M
BASEIVENT APARTMENT GFA IS

37.29%OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE GFA
TOTAL LOT AREA : 2708 SFT / 251.67 SM

PROVIDED

TWO PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
(ONE OUTSIDE & ONE INSIDE THE
GAMGE)

r

r__J

EXISTING
GARAGE

o
LOT 7,43M-2074

72 CTRCUS CRES,
BRAMF'TON

EXISTING 2 STOREY
D\A/ELLING UNTT

EXISTING
COVERED

PORCH

I

I

I

r'2 i,trcus Cres

72 CTRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

RE!*EO Fd AUIDING PEWIT

OMER

FARZANA BAGAM
ARCHITECTc
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SITE PLAN
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O
SPECIFICATION:

FOUNDATION WALL INSU LATION
EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL, MOISTURE BARRIER, 2 BY 4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.' R12

INSULATION, 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE V.8., ,/2'GYPSUM DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND
SEALED AND PAINTED.

RllE,uro 2023t02t15

PAINT

DRYWALL

DRYWALLPAINTDRYWALLVINYLCERAMIC

CLOSET

BATH

7'-4"PAINTPAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINwooD5

7',-8"PAINTDRYWALLPAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINWOODSTORAGE4

7',-8"PAINTDRYWALLPAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINwooDBEDROOM3

7r8"PAINTDRYWALLPAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINwooDKITCHEN2

PAINTDRYWALLPAINTDRYWALLVINYLSTAINWOODLIVING / DINING

BASEMENT FLOOR

REMARKSHEIGHT

FINISHIIIATERIALFINISHMATERIALFINISHMATERIALFINISHMATERIAL

ROOM NAMERM.
NO

CEILINGWALLSBASEFLOOR

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULE

1. ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE SLAB DOOR 1-3l8 TH, HOLLOW CORE OR SLIDING DOORS, THE SIZES ARE MENTIONED ON THE FLOOR

PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL DOORS ARE 80".

2. ALL FIRE MTED DOORS SHALL HAVE SELF-CLOSING DEVICES

SCHEDULES

GENERAL NOTES

@ NOTUSED

@ INTERNAL WALLS

Zz" DRY WALL ON BOTH SIDES OF NEW OR EXISTING FRAMED WALL CONSISTING

Or z ev a WOOD STUDS @ 16' O.C. WTH JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED. SB-3: Wl
(WATER RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOMS'WALLS).

@ INTERNAL WALLS

Y2"TTPEX DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES OF NEWOR EXISTING FRAMED WALL
cbttstsrtto oF 2 By 4 wooD sruDs @ 16" o.c. wrH ABSoRPTIvE MATERIAL
(INSULATION). SB-3: Wlb. FIRE RESISTANCE :45 MlN, STC: 34

@ NOTUSED

u€5CElLlNG
/2" DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY
ABOVE. SB-3: F3e

!.G>r NOT USED

.@- %', TYPE X DRY WALL CEILING ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF JOISTS OF FLOOR
ASSEMBLYABOVE. SB-3: F3b' FIRE RESISTANCE :3'I MIN' STC :30.

v@r NOT USED

o ALLWORKACCORDINGTO ONTARIO
BUILDING
CODE 2012 AND AHJ BY.LAWS AND
STANDARDS

o ALL DIMENSIONS AND LOCATIONS TO BE

VERIFIED ON SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

o ALLWOOD USED lN THE CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE SPF NO.1 OR NO.2

. MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTELS 150

MM.

r MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOO BEAM / LINTELS
90 MM

o MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD JOISTS 40MM

VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT SYSTEM,
INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS, FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE ALL BRACING, SHORING AND
NEEDLING
NECESSARY FOR THE SAFE EXECUTION OF
THIS
WORK

o INFORM Clry OF ALL INSPECTION AHEAD OF

TIME
ANO AT EACH STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION

3 OR 4 WAY SWTCH

E EXISTING
N NEW

15A, 12OV DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GMDE, WHITE
CM/ \A/I-IITE COVER PLATE
GFI- GROUND FAULT TYPE
WP- \A/EATHERPROOF COVER
C - ABOVE COUNTER

RECEPTACLE 5OA,208V,
STOVE OR DRYER OUTLET

EXHAUST FAN

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

@B EMERGENCY LIGHT

SD: SMOKE ALARM W
STROBE LIGHT

CO: CARBON
ALARM

LIGHT

u Por LTGHT

INSTALL AT 3'-3'AFF
3 DENOTES 3-WAY SWTCH
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE, WTH
WHITE COVER PLATE4 DENOTES 4-WAY
SWTCHSHALL BE INSTALLED AT
THEENDS OF EACH STAIRWAYS

$.
4

@

,a

@

A)

@

@

@

20 MIN, RATED DOOR FOR FURNACE ROOM AND BETWEEN BASEMENT

APARTMENT AND BASEMENT AREA WHICH IS PART OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE

EXISTING DUCT WORK LOCATED IN THE CEILING SHALL BE RELOCATED SO

THAT THE DIRECTION OF THE HEAT FLOW IS TOWARDS THE FLOOR

M ECHANICAL VENTI LATION
5 US EXHAUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND WASHROOM AND 37.5 L.S FOR PRINCIPAL

EXHAUST
INTERCONNECTED AND WRED SMOKE ALARMS AT EACH FLOOR AND EACH

UNIT INCLUDING FINISHED BASEMENT AND LEGAL BASEMENT THROUGH

ENTIRE HOUSE ALARM - AS PER OBC 9.10.19.

PERMANENTLY CONNECTED TO ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT CARBON MONOXIDE

DETECTOR AS PER OBC 20128 9,33.4.3.

FOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND PERMIT CONTACT ELECTRICAL SAFEry
AUTHORITY

SELF CONTAINED EMERGENCY LIGHTING UNIT CONFORMING TO CSA C22.2

NO.141, -EMERGENCY LIGHTING EQUIPMENT". AS PER OBC 9.9.12

APPLY AOUA BLOC 720.38

- WAtE-PRoOFlNdt
& APPLY TILES

R31 CONCRETE SLAB

j/r'DRYWALL PORCH TO BE
FINISHED WTH TILES

Pot'
WP

€A

6
a
+

INSTALL DUCT ryPE SMOKE
DETECTOR IN FURNACE.

NEW CEILING TO BE 45 MIN, FIRE
RATED WITH ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL
IN CAVIry. RESILIENT METAL
CHANNELS @ 61oMM O.C. WTH 2
LAYERS OF 12.7 MM ryPE X GYP. BD.

ON CEILING SIDE AS PER "TABLE 2,

FLOORS & CEILINGS Fgh OF SB-3"

2/ 2x10 SPR WOOD LINTEL.

ESCAPE WINDOW:
TO BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE
WITHOUT USE OF ANY TOOLS
UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION
HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF
0.35M2/3.76 Sq.Ft WITH NO DIMENSION
LESS THAN 1'-3'38OMM)

BULKHEAD / STAIR CEILING 45 MIN,

FIRE SEPARATION,2 LAYERS 1/2'
X GYPSUM (NOTE: NO

PERMITTED THIS
ONLY FIRE SEPARATION.

.@- t"
---

Division
of Brampton

mnM21
LOrquin

PLf,ASE SEE ANACHED
NOTBSAS THEY fORM

PART OFTHS
REVIEWED DMWINGS

OAE

RE!#EOFM BUILOING PEilIT
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RELASEO Ffi !UILONG PEilIT
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ARCHITECTc
e-fort !lrie(lLilt Lif:
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72 CIRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

BASEMENT -
EXISTING
LAYOUT

SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

DRAWNG NO:

tlu"=1t-gt'

2023.01.',t1

22-176

A-101

DATE
RECEIVED

2023102115

PLEASESEE ATTACHED
NOTES AS THEY FORM

PART OF THE
REVIEWED DRAWINGS

/\/ /
UNEXCAVATED

/ AREA \/\ \

I
_t

BASEMENT - EXISTING LAYOUT

6

=:oE
fi'"
,ra

EXHAUST FAN

EXISTING WALLS

NEWWALLS

FIRE RATED WALLS- REFER TO
A-403 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

HARD WRFD SMOKE DETECTOR
(INTERCONNECTED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

BASEMENT AREA = 935.77 SFT / 86.96 SM

U/S OF DUCT CEILING HEIGHT = 6-11"

U/S OF BULK HEAD CEILING HEIGHT = 6 -7"

CEILING HEIGHT = 7-8"

q

= 110"

BASEMENT - EXISTING LAYOUT

REVISION: 01



TO BE DESIGNED FOR RESIDENTIAL USE.

The fire sprinkler system shall be a flow
through system with a minimum 3/4"
copper pipe connected to the supply to
the hot water tank (on :/4" pex)

Rtl=.,uro 2o23tozt1s

BASEMENT - SCHEMATIC LAYOUT
'-0'

EXHAUST FAN

EXISTING WALLS

NEWWALLS

FIRE RATED WALLS. REFER TO
4-403 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REIVOVED

EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR
( I NTE RCON N ECTED)

CARBON IVONOXIDE ALARNiI

@

*ffi
Doinq ebch€l wolkz A notfi€lion nrust
be fi14 wnh fre EFclrical safety Auho{ly.
Hidnq emeone lo do elecldcsl woft? They
must be a Li@9gl_ElC9!!qCl-c.g]!SqS!.

Ftrmtre iolomafion go Io
elSsate conr or cail 1477-372-7233.

OWER

FARZANA BAGAM
ARCHITECT

ct
10368 WNSTON CHURCHILL 8LVD,
HALTON HILLS ON L7G 4S7
c: 647.741.5917, e: into@c-archi.com

saL

ot

LICENCE

8950

City of Brampton
Building Division

Plumbing Reviewed
2023tO2121

A.Sturino

PRESSURE.BALANCED OR IHERMOSTATIC
[,IXING VALVE REQUIRED ON SHOWER AS
PER OBC D|ViSTON B,7 .6.5.2.(1)

ALL PLUMBING SHALL CONFORIVI TO THE
ONTARIO BUILDING CODE O.REG. 332/'12,
AS AMENDED, DIVISION B, PART 7

ALTERATIONS
(SU)

72 CTRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND HAVE A VISUAL SIGNAL

DOOR SCHEDULE

BASEMENT -
SCHEMATIC
LAYOUT

LEGEND:
6

- .E

il-
--

BASEMENT - SCHEMATIC LAYOUT
BASEMENT AREA PART OF PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE = 0 0 SFT / 0 0 Sl\il

NEW BASEMENT APARTIVIENT GFA = 880 SFT / 81.78 SM

FURNACE AREA = 55.80 SFT/ 5.18 SM

TOTAL BASEMENT GFA = 935.77 SFT / 86.96 SN4

U/S OF DUCT CEILING HEIGHT = 6!11"

U/S OF BULK HEAD CEILING HEIGHT = 6L7"

CEILING HEIGHT = 718"

EGRESS WINDOW

TO BE OPERABLE FORM INSIDE WITHOUT USE OF ANY TOOLS
UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION HAVING A MINIMUM AREA OF
O-35 SM / 3,8 SFT WTH NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1'-5'46OMM)

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORI\4 TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE

O,REG. 332, AS IVIENTIONED

(@ EXISTING DOOR & WNDOWTO REMAIN.REPAINT
IF REQUIRED

@ NEW2'-8" X 6'.8" WOOD DOOR & FMME

@ NEW2'-6'' X 6'-8" WOOD DOOR & FRAME
(Dooo NEW 2'-4" X 6',-8" WOOD DOOR & FMME
@ NEW DOUBLE DOOR

@ NEW 2'-8'' X 6'-8'" 20 MIN, FIRE RATED DOOR

o
SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

DRAWING NO:

316"=1'-0"

2023.01.'11

22-176

A-102

-J

Building Division

2023rc/21

PLDASE SEE ATTACHED
NOTESAS THEY FORTI

PART OFTHE
RIUEWED DRAWINGS

o DRYER EXHAUST AS PER OBC 2012

o
o SLEEPI M PURPOSES

HAS NOT B
SE

oAv SEPARATION,
30min.

BEAMS AND COLUMNS

n\z MINIIVUM CEILING HEIGHT OF 1950mm
(6'.5) THROUGHOUT.

3

;

NOTES

Fa,
Hloa
()b

o
o LIVING / DINING / KITCHEN

18'-4'125'-2 ) X 1011016110 1

ARa =ffisFT193.2 SQ FT
WNDOWGUSSAREA

REOUIRED @5% = 10.25 SFT

ENnRGEDWNDOW: S X3
NEWWNOOW:il X 5'
GBSS AREA= 10S Sfl

.@-
oil-G*

,---\ FURNACE
/EXrsr) E,_2,, x 6,_10'.\*y'

o

CH:4t l

I

Fbui.
@::oa
o+

oo

t-@-

'@-
wt.c.

3 -11" X 4'S"

v@-
@H-

PRIMARY BEDROOM
11',0"X 11',-10"

ARA= 1SSff
WNOOWGHSSARA

REQUIRED@2.5% =3.5 Sfl
EXIST WNOOW:28 X2'

GBSS ffiA= 3.85 SFT

EGRESS STYLE WINDOW
SEE ATTACHED NOTES

(b)€+ anfstorey-of-a dwellin grcdntai n i ng sl eepi ng room s, a
smoke alarm is installed,

(i) ln each sleeping room and,
(ii) ln a location between the sleeping room and the remainder of
the storey, and if the sleeping rooms are served by a hallway, the
smoke alarm should be located in the hallway.

nclqdtng basCrne Ints end-
oere reyonlalarmleastIS atTha) oke stoeachstalledinne-sm

u SOsa rmsacient PmokeRits"ingWthin dwe(') suffi thatedinstalbehal

sMoKE ALARMS AS pen O.B.C.DlV B. SEC 9.10.19.3LOCAtrI

SL1: STEEL LINTEL 31D" X31n" X318"
WL1:WOODLINTEL 2-2X8 SPFNO.l OR2

REVISION: 01



PROPOSEO BELOWGRADE SIDE

YARD ENTRANCE. PRIMARY
OF ENTRANCEAND

FOR SECOND UNIT.
TO A4ANO AS FOR

PROPOSED
32',X00"

EXTERIOR
ryPE DOOR

;

=I

MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
SCALE

LEGEND:
6

-_- -

MAIN FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT
EXHAUST FAN

EXISTING WALLS

NEWWALLS

FIRE RATED WALLS. REFER TO
A4O3 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSIS

HARD WRED SMOKE DETECTOR
(INTERCONNECTED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

MAIN FLOOR AREA = 935.77 SFT / 86.96 SM

GARAGE AREA = 214.40 SFT / 19.92 SM

TOTAL MAIN FLOOR AREA = 1 151.18 SFT / '106.98 SM

CEILING HEIGHT = 8L0"

oE
H"
--

oo
Oo @

PO\A/DER
76" X 3'-0'

GAMGE
19-1 1" X 9',-9"

tsUao
Jo

T

I
I

f
CLOSET

OH.G*

KNEE WALL

i

b
b

FOYER

L._._.

KITCHEN
8'6" X 10',-0'

BREAK FAST
8'6" X 10.-0'

LIVING ROOM
16'-0" X 12'-0"

DINING ROOM
12',4" X 12'-V

OFFICE
8'-0'x 8-0.

ilIST. WNDOW
fltr

6
433r
I

COVERED
PORCH

w'

OAE

RELSEO Fd !UIIDING PEfu IT

COPYRIGI'RESERGD

Rfltstd/ tssuED

FARZANA BAGAM

f -Ar-c!titecir-tr,: l.i il

mffic
10368 WNSTON CHURCHILL 8LVO,
MLTON HILLS ON L7G 4S7
c: il7.741.5917, o. info@c-archi.com
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72 CTRCUS CRES,
BRAMPTON

MAIN FLOOR -
EXISTING LAYOUT

SCALE:

DATE:
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PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
NOTESASTHEY FORM
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REVIEWEDDMPINCS
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EXIST,WNDOW

3o

F

2

;
-
i

SECOND FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT

LEGEND SECOND FLOOR - EXISTING LAYOUT

6 EXHAUST FAN

:T::.:. . EXISTING WALLS
SECOND FLOORAREA = 1152.22 SFT / 107.08 SM

CEILING HEIGHT= 8-0'
NEWWALLS

FIRE RATED WALLS, REFER TO
A4O3 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING STEEL & WOODEN POSTS

HARD WRED SMOKE DETECTOR
(iNTERCONNECTED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM

E

fi-
_--

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AND HAVE A VISUAL SIGNAL

LAUNDKY
F
@
a

9o

BATH

@
LINEN

IF
SEDROOM 04
t0'-0,x 1010'

=
E6ii<
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<z&

F

o
Jo

w.r.c.
EI{SI,.,ITE

(m

L__-J

MASIER BEDROOM
15110" X l?-tr

&
BEDROOM 02
t1'-6r x 9-6',

E
z

=I

€xsa wmil
2fl(6q

iF
BEDROOM 03
fi?x'1210'

F
Uao
o

---''t

FLAT ROOF l

(1) Within dwelling units, sufficient smoke alarms shall be installed so that,
(a) There is at least one smoke alarm installed on each storey,
including basements and,
(b) On any storey of a dwelling containing sleeping rooms, a
smoke alarm is installed,

(i) ln each sleeping room and,
(ii) ln a location between the sleeping room and the remainder of -

the storey, and if the sleeping rooms are served by a hallway, the
smoke alarm should be located in the hallway.

LOCATION OF SMOKE ALARMS AS PER O.B.C.DIV B. SEC 9.10.19.3

o

REVISION: 01
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NORTH ELEVATION

SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

DRAWNG NO:
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A-201

GLAZED OPENINGS:

WALL AREA: = 1016.84 SFT / 94.50
LIMITING DISTANCE: 1.31 M

WNDOWAREA PROVIDED:62.6 SFT/ 5.81 M'z (6.15%)

WNDOW AREA ALLO\AJED: 7%

EXPOSING BUILDING F

ExrslNG3t THtcKBRtcK I

VENEER, 1" AIR SPACE
3/8" THTCK W.S PLYWOOD,
}6 WOOD FRAMED WALL

1'THrcK DRYWALL

TOq PLArF

SECOND F.F.L

GROUND F.F.L

I

I

I

! I ensEMENT F.F.L---
PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED

PROPOSED AEIOWGRADE SIDE
YARD ENTMNCE. PRIMARY
MilNS OF ENNANCEANO

NORTH ELEVATION

)
4

I

I

I

L

I;I
r

L

I

I

I

_l

r

PROPOSEO

r-?
EXIERIOR

flPE DOOR

PROPOSED
LIGHT

o

,T-

SFT
E)

17.4

SFT
;T

ffif"Fl
bcAEssl

Et1 ffi

'-l

SCALE

REFER TO A4ANO A4 FOR
DETAITS

GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND24'FROM FACE OF
THE WAI DAMP PROOFTHE FACE OF THE
FOUND WALL NEXT TO WNDOW \A/E[L AND
TO THE TOP OF THE GRAVE BED THEWELL
SHALL BE 6" ABOVE SURROUNDING GRADE.

ME

REVISION: 03



GENERAL NOTES
City of Brampton
Building Division
Building Reviewed

?o81oz21
LOquin

Rtltu,u-o zo2sto2tls

ALL WORK ACCORDING TO ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 AND

CITY OF BRMPTON BY-LAWS

ALL WORKING ACCORDING TO GOOD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR

COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL WTH A MINIMUM BEARiNG CAPACITY

OF 75 KPA

MIN. CLEAR OPENING AREA OF
035 SM (3.8 SFT)

WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A BUILDING ARE TO BE

CONSTRUCTED BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE FOOTINGS OF AN

ADJACENT BUILDING AND WTHIN THE ANGLE OF REPOSE OF THE

SOIL, OR THE UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS I2OOIVIu OF LATERALLY

UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OR THE SOIL IS CLAY OR SILT, THE

UNDERPINNING & RELATED CONSECUTION SHATL BE DESIGNED BY

A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

RIGIDLY FASTEN WNDOW

EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN A MANNER SO AS TO

PREVENT MOVEMENT WHICH WOULD CAUSE DAMAGE TO

ADJACENT PROPERTIES, STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, ROADS &

SIDEWALKS. CONTACT YOUR LOCAL UTILITIES PRIOR TO
COMMENCING EXCAVATION.

SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE THE SAFETY &

STABILITY OF THE EXISTING STRUCTURE DURING UNDERPINNING,

CONCRETE

1, MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE 32MPA @28
DAYS W5% TO 8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

NO DIMENSION LESS THAN MIN.55OMM
380M|\il CEILING (22) CLEAR

2. MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL 60 KSI.

1. EXTERIOR DOOR

EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (42MM INSUUTED STEEL DOOR) SIZE 2'{.'X618',' W DEADBOLT

AS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9-6.8 IO RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE LINIEL AS FOLLOWS:

sL1: STEELLINTEL3;"x 4'x8"
WLl: WOOD LINTEL 2 - 2 X 8 SPF NO.1 OR 2

MIN, CLEAR OPENING AREA OF
0.35 SM (3.8 SFT)

WNDOW IN OPEN POSITION
WNDOWWELL.
DRAIN TO
lAEEPING TILE

NO DIIUENSION LESS THAN
380t\fl\it (15)

t
=oz

FLOOR

EGRESS WNDOW DETAIL

PI,BASE SEA ATTACHED
NOTESAS THEY FORM

PART OFTHE
REVIEWEDDMWINGS

= 'l !0"
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RtlE,u=o 2o2uo2t15 City of Brampton
Building Diviaion

Building Reviewed
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2'X 4" \A/COD FRAMING
2 LAYERS ryPE'X'
GYPSUM BOARD
RATING PER BUILDING
CONDITION

/-.r \ sreel BEAM SEPERATIo!!

2'X 4'WOOD FRAMING
2 LAYERS TYPE 'X'

GYPSUM BOARD
RATING PER BUILDING
CONDITION

\17

FIRE SEPARATION CEILING
ABOVE 2'X 4'WOOD STUDS

%" GYPSUM BOARD
STEEL COLUMN SEPERATION

BULKHEAD BELOW FIRE SEPERATION

2'X 4'\A/OOD STUDS TO
SUPPORT CEILING SOUND
TNSULATTON (OPTTONAL) 2
LAYERS TYPE'X'GYPSUM
BOARD RATING PER
BUILDING CONDITION

FIRE SEPARATION CEILING
ABOVE 2" X 4'\AOOD STUDS

%" GYPSUM BOARD

PLEASE SXE ATTACHED
NOTESASTHEY FORM

PART OTTHE
REVIEVED DMWINGS

TION UNDERSIDE OF STAIR FIRE SEPERATION
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TYPICAL DETAILS

SCALEi

DATE:

PROJECT:
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FIRE BLOCKING
DETAILS

SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:

DRAWNG NO:
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22-176
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RtlE,u.o, zo2i;ozls

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
NOTESAS THEY FORM

PART OFTHf,
REVIEWED DUWINGS

HORIZONTAL JOIST VOID
ADJOINING VERTICAL VOID
BEHIND STUD WALL
(CONCEALED SPACE)

CONTINUOUS FIRE BLOCK
RESTRICTS IUOVEMENT OF
SMOKE / SPREAD OF FIRE

INSULATION AND VAPOUR
BARRIER BY BUILDER
(WHERE NO NEW INSULATION
IS BEING INTRODUCED).

INSULATION AND VAPOUR
BARRIER BY BUILDER
(wlrERE
IS BEING

NO NEW INSULATION
TNTRODUCED).

NON COMPLIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL PERIMETER WALL ITION COMP LIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL PERIMETER WALL CONDITION

e.10.16.1. E@IESqEEE q!qsl!!9!pE4!Eq.9@

D ffgLED SPAC'S N IMRLM

I FFESrftxsssl!sEPFovroE

3) FIREBI@SSULLBEPFOVIO

EXISTING METALLIC DUCTWORK. EXISTI NG M ETALLIC DUCTWORK,

HORIZONTAL BULKHEAD / VOID
ADJOINING VERTICAL VOID, STUD
WALL (CONCEALED SPACE)

CONTINUOUS FIRE BLOCK
RESTRICTS MOVEIVENT OF
SMOKE / SPREAD OF FIRE

ilding Reviewed
204ro2r21

LOquin

City of Brampton
Building Division

I

I

I

I

-" 
ii'.'.-r".-,

NON COMPLIANT FIRE NG DETAIL INTERIOR WALL / FIRE SEPARATION COMPLIANT FIRE BLOCKING DETAIL INTERIOR WALL / FIRE SEPARATION

REVISION: 01



GRADE

BOTTOM REINFORCEMENT: 1 OM

@ 8'o.c. DIAG. 10M @ 8" o.c.
HORTZ. MrN.2' CONC. COVER

BENT 1OM 24'X24" REINF.BARS

@12" O.C.

4" RtGtD TNSULATION (TYP.)
R-20. SEE NOTE 8

4'-O'FROM GRADE

vt
U

4' COMPACTED GMNULAR FILL

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTS TO SUMP-PIT

/-,-\ secrtoru -n
Qg/ scnre:%"=t'-0"

NEW RETAINING WALL

CUT 32'OPENING FOR N

EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR AND
PROVIDE LINTEL

NEWWALL PINNED TO EXISTING
WALL W1.1OM ROD 8'' LONG ANS
MtN.4'|NTO WALL @ 16" O.C.

POURED CONC. SLABS AND STEPS
32MPaWl 5o/o-8o/o AIR ENTRAIMENT

FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTS TO
SUMP-PIT

WALK-OUT PLAN

SL,1WL1

/
.DDN/2R DN/2R 6q

= 1!0"

R€L#ED F* BUILDING PEilIT

iilstd/ tssuED

OWER

FARZANA BAGAM

c
f-Are
10368 WNSTON CHURCHILL BLVD,
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DETAILS

SCALE:

DATE:

PROJECT:
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GENERAL NOTES
1. FOOTING

FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL

WITH A MINIIUUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 75 KPA

2. HANDRAILS
HANDRAILS SHOUD BE BETWEEN 34 TO 38 ABOVE THE TREAD AT THE LEADING EDGE LINE

2 IN CLEARANCE FROiil THE WALL IS REQUIRED

START AND END POINT OF HANDRAILS MUST NOT OBSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC OR

CREATE A HAZARD BOTH SIDE HANDRAILS REQUIRED IF STAIRS ARE 43 IN OR WNDER

3. EXTERIOR
7%" RISER MMIMUM

1O'RUN IVINIMUM

1O'TREAD MINIMUM

4 %" MINTMUM
,I4" MMIMUM
14" MAXIMUM

4, RETAINING WALL PROPOSED
1O'' POURED CONCRETE WALL DOES NOT REQUIRED REBAR IF BACKFILL HEIGHT DOES

NOT EXCEED 4'-7". PROVIDE 1OM REBAR @12', O.C. EACH WAY FIR BACKFILL HEIGHTS

EXCEEDING 4'-7'

LIGHT CONTROLLED
BY SWTCH INSIDE

5. GUARDS(PRE-ENGINEERED)
42 INCH HIGH VVI.IERE DISTANCE FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5'-11"

36'FOR LESSER HEIGHTS, MAMIUM 4'BET\A/EEN VERTICAL PICKETS

NEW

6. LIGHT
ELECTRIC FEED FOR THE LIGHT TO BE SEPARATE FROIU ANY OTHER SWTCHED CIRCUIT

RIGID INSULATION (TYP-)

7. EXTERNALDOOR
EXTERIOR DOOR GENERAL PERFORMANCE CRITERIA AND THERMAL RESISTANCE TO

COMPLY WTH OBC 9.7.3 INSTALLATION OF MANUFACTURED AND PRE - ASSEMEBED DOOR

SHALL CONFORI\iI TO THE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS

ALL UN FINISHED PORTIONS OF THE GRAME AND OTHER COMPONENTS OF DOORS IN

CONTACT WTH THE EDGES OF IVIANSORY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE PROTECTED WTH

CAULKING

R.20. SEE NOTE 8

. GRADE

$

REINFORCEMENT: 1OM

8. INSULATION DETAILS I
@ 8'O.C. D|AG. 1oM @ 8" O.C.
HORIZ. MlN.2" CONC. COVER

4'' COMPACTED GMNULAR FILLRIGID INSULATION TO HAVE FOLLOWNG

SPECFICATION
- STYROFOAM BRAND SM EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE FOAM INSULATION

- RSI VALUE 0.87/25M1\' [R-5 PER 1 INCH]

- BOARD SIZE i AS INDICATED ON DRAWNGSI

- COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH : 210 KPa
. DRAINING CAPAICTY > 0.72 M3/ HR/M

!
_. - FLOOR DRAIN CONNECTS TO SUMP-PIT

9. INSULATIONFINISHING
INSTALL RIGID INSULATION ON EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL IVIN 4FT ABOVE FOOTING

INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED ON EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALL ONLY STARTING FROM

GRANULAR FILL UNDER STEPS COVER INSULATION WTH /Z'CEMENT BOARD

INSTAL 21 /i'GALVANIZED J TRACK ON SECURE AND PROTECT ALL EXPOSED EDGES ALL

JOINTS TO THE EXISTING WALL NEW STEPS MUST BE CAULKED

APPLY SEAL GUARD TO ALL JOINTS ON CEMET BOARD PARGE CEMENT BOARD OR APPLY

ACRYTIC FINISH

/l secrtoN - e

@
I

@

Qp scALF:%"=1r0"
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RtlE,uro zoz3to2tis Doino eleclricel work? A noufication must
be liled with lhe Eleclrical Salety Authority.
Hiring someone to do eleclrical work? They
must be a Licensed Electrical Contractor.
lfs the law-
For more intormation go to
esasafe.com or call 1-877 -372-7233.

City of Brampton
Building Division

Building Reviewed
202UAl21

LOquin

Ecctrlcal
Safety
Authorlry
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BASEMENT - ELECTRICAL LAYOUT
SCALE

ELECTRICAL SYMBOL : ELECTRICAL SYMBOL ELECTRICAL NOTES

LOCATIONS OF ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE,
ACTUAL LOCATION MAY VARY AS PER SITE CONDITIONS$,

4

3
E

N

OR 4 WAY SWTCH
EXSTING

€^
6
o
+
oH
t-
-ra-

q

RECEPTACLE 5OA,208V, STOVE OR DRYER OUTLET

EXHAUST FAN

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

EMERGENCY LIGHT

SD: SMOKE ALARM W STROBE LIGHT

CO: CARBON MONOXIDE ALARIV

POT LIGHT

€or,
WP

NEW

15A, 12OV DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GRADE, WHITE
C^^/WHITE COVER PLATE
GFI. GROUND FAULT TYPE
WP- WEATHERPROOF COVER
C - ABOVE COUNTER

WHERE PENETRATING FIRE SEPARATION FOR POT
LIGHT FIXTURES, USE FIRE RATED POT LIGHTS OR
PROVIDE FIRE RATED ENCLOSURE BEHIND LIGHT
FIXTURE TO ENSURE CONTINUITY OF FIRE SEPARATION

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

NOTESAS THEY FORM

PART OTTHE
REUEWf,D DUWINGS

FELrcED F4 BUITOING PEilIT
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PLE SE SEA ATTACHED
NOTESASTHEY FORM
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BASEMENT - MECHANICAL LAYOUT
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MECHANIAL NOTES

LOCATIONS OF MECHANICAL ITEMS ARE
APPROXIMATE, ACTUAL LOCATION MAY VARY AS
PER SITE CONDITIONS

LOCATION OF SMOKE ALARMS AS PER O.B.C.DIV B. SEC 9.I0.19.3

(1) WTHIN DWELLING UNITS, SUFFICIENT SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO
THAT.

(1) pROVtDE SUpply AtR REGTSTER (OBC DtV. 8.9.33.1(1). REGISTER SHALL BE LOCATED WTHIN 4'OF OUTSIDE

WALL (7.6 HRAI DIGEST REQUIREMENTS)

(2) THE RETURN AIR GRILLE SHALL BE INSTALLED NEAR FLOOR LEVEL (7.7 HRAI DIGEST REQUIREMENTS).

UNDERCUT BY MIN 1. THE DOOR TO ANY ROOIU WTHOUT RETURN AIR GRILLE

(3) CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST SHALL COMPLY WTH OBC DIV, 8.6,2.4.11 REQUIREMENTS

(4) SEPARATE ANY INTAKES FROM BUILDING ENVELOPE PENETRATIONS THAT ARE POTENTIAL SOURCES OF

CoNTAM|NANTS (GAS VENTS, OIL FILL PIPES, ETC. BY MIN 900MM (2'11) . OBC DIV 8.9.32.3.12. ENSURE

ADEOUATE VENTILATION & COMBUSTION AIR FOR THE OPTIMUM OPERATION OF THE FURNACE, PER

MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS,

DUCT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE INSTALLED IN

THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR DUCT SYSTEM
SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING THAT MUST TURN

OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND ELECTRICAL POWER TO
THE HEATING SYSTEM UPON ACTIVATION

A. THERE IS AT LEAST ONE SMOKE ALARM INSTALLED ON EACH STOREY, INCLUDING

BASEMENT AND,

B. ON ANY STOREY OF A DWELLING CONTAINING SLEEPING ROOMS, A SMOKE ALARM IS

INSTALLED
i, IN EACH ROOM AND,
ii, IN A LOCATION BETWEEN THE SLEEPING ROOIV AND THE REI\iIINDER OF THE STOREY

AND IF THE SLEEPING ROOMS ARE SERVED BY A HALLWAY, THE SMOKE ALARM

SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE HALLWAY. REVISION: 01
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